
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

October 16, 2024

MS. AGNES TAI{
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SUPERN'ART & DEPARTMENT STORE. INC.
Rizl Stee! Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Tan

Very truly yous,

*n,Ulo/.,o,o*
City Mayor

BACON Si:TEL ITE OFFICE.CSU
LG nCi

MS. TAN
Authorized Representative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE.INC.
Rizal Sheet, Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

CURiTY UNIT
CITYPUBLIC

)/tB
. -::

2024ocT 23

ocT 2 3 20243 202{

Date:

Bt

c
LG

BY

ctP /5.47021/0&1i 65

I h

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the SUPPLY AllD DELMRY OF FOOD STUFF FOR ASSISTANCE TO
SENIORCITIZEN IN BAD HEALTH CONDITION FOR TIIE MONTH OFNOVEMBER,
il1 thc anrourt of Seven Hundred Ninety^\aen Thousnnd Eigh, Hu dred Fifr! Pesos & 0/100
( Php 797,850.00 ) On / is hereby awarded to you.

0cT



li{ ir,l: jlto ,.,.,,,

CITY OF
Off ace of -t-l/-n4_ay

I-ITI'ETEFJ-.ETT-

Standard Form Number: SF4OOD56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEEI)

October 21, 2024

MS. AGNES TAN
Authorized Repres€ntative
JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC.
Rizal Stseet, Sirangan East Dist.
SoNogon City

Dear Ms. Tan

The aflached Contmct Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given 1o JEANEE'S
SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, lNC. lhat delivery may commence on the
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOD STUFF FOR ASSISTANCE TO SENIOR CITIZEN
I^- DAD IItrALTII CONDITION IOR TIID MONTII OF NOVEMBER. effcctivc
immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt atrd acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

I$,b1"MA. . TIAMOR
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on A,v.v

Authorized Signarure

cURIIYUMT crY CFFICE

EACON
L

ATELITE OFFiCE.CSU
-s6rs nCi

AB

BY:

crvtL sE
tGtr-s,

BY

8t

crP /5470,21/06n 1E5

o o o
lrr

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder:

2 3 2024

0c1 2 3 2024



or,-,,
GITY OF

Of f ace of

tfi[ltilriEl

trE tl:- J.
'@ a t\/-rvl,_a'\/

EEE E-IItr
re I l-_tr!:r

It

Contract No. 2024- 1458 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

wHERI-lAs the Enrity invitcd lrids tbr certain goods and ancillary services. SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY OF FOOD STUFF FOR ASSISTAIiCE TO SENIOR CITIZEN IN BAD
HEALTH CONDITION FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER and has acccp(ed a Rid by the

supplier for the supply of tho6€ goods ard services in the sum of Seven Hundred Nineqt-Seven

Thousaad Eight Hundred Filry Pesos & 0nN ( Php 797,850.00 ) Only (hereinaftcr callcd "thc
Contact Pricc").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this A$eement words and expressions shall have the sarne meanings as are

respectively assigned to them iII the Conditions ofcont act.efened to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

R€gulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integal part oflhis Agreement, vrz.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Cooditions ofContract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bull*ins, ifany

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all orher documents or statements subminedi

2

ll

S}JEUTE ofFrcE csJ

F

a

Bid form, including all the documents/statements coniained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as amexes, and all other documents submitted (eg.,
Bidder's respons€ to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid, ifany, rcsuliing fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and./or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS. WiBnire biddcr rer€es that
additional conrrxcr documen ts or informotion orescribed bv the GPPB
thrt rre subsequelltlv r€quired forsubmissiotr sfter the contrsct executiop.
such es the Noaice to Proceed. Varirtion Orders. and Wrrrantv Securitv.
shall likewise form oart ofthe Contract.

for the sum of Seven Hundrcd Nine\rSeven Thousand Eight
Filly Pesos & 0/100 ( Php 797,E50.1N ) On / or such other sums as may
ined! .IEIINEE'S SUPER$IART & DEPARTMENT STORE, tNC. agrcesto

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOD STUFF FOR ASSISTANCF, TO

BYi

CITY MARKEIOFFtr Notice ofAward ofContnct; and t}le Bidder's conforme thercto; and
GI

()ci 2 3 2021

gY:

on C{

SENIOR CITIZEN IN BAD HEALTH CONDITION FOR THO MONTH OF
NOVEMBER in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

ao o

ll

Irt

d

'|HIS ACRIIIIMENT made this ltth day of &ob.r , 2024 between M., Est.r f,. H.mor
. Cit-v Msyor. Citv of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinaftcr called the " Entitv" ) of thc one part and

AGNES TAN Authorized Representative of JEANEE'S SUPERMART & Df,PARTMENT
STORE, INC. ( hereinafter called the "SupplieC' ) ofthe other pan:

ocT 2 3 ?024

In
0cI 3



City Mdtgt

for:

CITY GOWRNMENT OF SORSOGON

A TAN

Aut hor iz ed Reples ent al ite

for

TEANEE'S SUPERMART i' DEPARTMENT
STORE. INC.

Ttrc CiN Gowrnnent of Sorcoqon agees to pay the above-mentioned surn in
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above wrinen.

4

*n.Mro*o*

R-EUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVTNCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFOREMEthis dav Dtc l3 2024 2024 in the City ofsorsogon.
Province of So.sogon. Philippincs. pemonally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NTJMBER

MA, IJSI'ER R. HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to mc to be the same persons who executed the forgoing instrumert and
acknowlqlged !o me that the same is lirx sld volun{.ary act and deed of the entities which lhey Icprelent
respectively.

This instrument . is s CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which rhis acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the lefl
margin of each and every page thereofa.d their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WI'TNESS my hand day. the year and place
above wrinea

ACKNOWLf,DCEMNT

Doc No.
Page No

, I have

Rook No.
Series of

Sr4 rl(Jlr rl(-..r62t1


